
2014 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-20   Conf: 13-3   Home: 12-6   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (240), Opp (290)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Golden (1), Hendrickson (1), Landahl
(1), Smart (1), Waggoner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Bell (14), Ridge (1), Sarkisian (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Totals , Opp (21)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-113),
Bell (41-52), Nolan (29-38), Freres (8-12), Chasteen (6-7), Ridge (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Ridge, Jennifer .344 47-46 131 24 45 6 2 1 18 58 .443 7 0 14 0 .377 0 8 19-22 116 81 15 .929
5 Button, Linsey .328 47-47 131 20 43 13 1 6 30 76 .580 13 1 18 0 .390 1 3 7-10 246 21 8 .971
28 Bell, Sammi .312 46-46 141 31 44 10 1 8 32 80 .567 14 3 15 0 .386 0 1 12-17 191 31 7 .969
16 Smart, Gabby .311 41-39 103 8 32 3 0 1 19 38 .369 12 3 14 1 .395 1 1 1-1 37 23 3 .952
6 Golden, Taylor .310 47-47 142 26 44 10 0 1 15 57 .401 6 4 18 0 .348 3 6 4-6 63 87 7 .955
25 Krumwiede, Lauren .282 42-37 103 19 29 6 0 0 12 35 .340 5 1 9 1 .321 0 5 9-16 42 1 2 .956
23 Landahl, Megan .276 45-39 116 11 32 6 1 0 8 40 .345 3 1 14 2 .298 1 4 4-6 76 47 19 .866
7 Hendrickson, Grace .229 39-31 70 15 16 2 0 0 7 18 .257 6 5 12 0 .333 0 10 3-4 52 5 3 .950
14 Chasteen, Haleigh .406 12-12 32 5 13 1 0 0 5 14 .438 4 1 2 0 .486 0 0 1-1 15 19 2 .944
3 Waggoner, Julia .302 42-30 63 17 19 0 0 0 2 19 .302 1 1 4 0 .323 0 3 4-6 32 2 1 .971
11 Sarkisian, Andi .240 19-9 25 2 6 0 0 0 4 6 .240 2 2 6 0 .345 0 0 1-3 2 2 3 .571
4 Chelmowski, Beth .174 36-13 46 7 8 2 0 1 5 13 .283 7 3 12 1 .321 0 0 5-5 11 1 0 1.000
56 Freres, Hailey .172 20-12 29 5 5 1 0 1 4 9 .310 1 0 6 0 .200 0 2 1-1 5 8 1 .929
20 Chastang, Amanda .143 20-6 28 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .143 1 0 10 0 .172 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
99 Pigusch, Morgan .140 35-20 43 8 6 2 0 0 4 8 .186 5 0 14 0 .229 0 1 3-3 29 0 1 .967
Totals .288 47-47 1203 199 346 62 5 19 167 475 .395 87 25 168 5 .347 6 44 74-102 925 377 75 .946
Opponents .264 47-47 1210 179 319 62 13 23 151 476 .393 118 27 195 4 .340 8 40 43-57 920 475 65 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Nolan, Kahla 2.57 23-14 43 36 34 5-0 1 261.1 255 129 96 88 178 51 10 18 .252 10 21 0 5 36
56 Freres, Hailey 5.36 2-5 11 8 1 0-0 0 32.2 44 36 25 23 14 5 3 3 .306 5 3 0 1 2
14 Chasteen, Haleigh 5.86 2-1 3 3 2 0-0 0 14.1 20 14 12 7 3 6 0 2 .357 3 3 0 2 2
Totals 3.02 27-20 57 47 37 5 1 308.1 319 179 133 118 195 62 13 23 .264 18 27 0 8 40
Opponents 3.15 20-27 69 46 30 1 1 306.2 346 199 138 87 168 62 5 19 .288 18 25 1 6 44



2014 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Chelmowski, Beth 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Button, Linsey 275 246 21 8 .971 13 0 0 — 0 0
3 Waggoner, Julia 35 32 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bell, Sammi 229 191 31 7 .969 0 41 11 .788 14 0
99 Pigusch, Morgan 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Krumwiede, Lauren 45 42 1 2 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Golden, Taylor 157 63 87 7 .955 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Smart, Gabby 63 37 23 3 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hendrickson, Grace 60 52 5 3 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nolan, Kahla 60 8 49 3 .950 0 29 9 .763 0 0
14 Chasteen, Haleigh 36 15 19 2 .944 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Ridge, Jennifer 212 116 81 15 .929 8 2 2 .500 1 0
56 Freres, Hailey 14 5 8 1 .929 0 8 4 .667 0 0
23 Landahl, Megan 142 76 47 19 .866 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sarkisian, Andi 7 2 2 3 .571 0 0 0 — 1 0
20 Chastang, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1377 925 377 75 .946 31 43 13 .761 16 0
Opponents 1460 920 475 65 .955 39 74 28 .725 12 1


